

Indiana Standardbred Mare Registration EMBRYO TRANSFER FORM

for the 2024 Breeding Season

(FOALS OF 2025)

Applications must be postmarked by <u>August 1, 2024</u> (Mare registration is FREE: however, <u>late forms are not accepted</u>)

This form is to be filed with the Indiana Horse Racing Commission in order for foals of 2024 to be defined as "Indiana Sired & Bred".

Please see the rev	erse side fo	r definition:	s of each possible category (of 2025 foals.		
Mare Inform	nation:	(Please f	ill-out information c	ompletely)		
Name of Donor Mare:		Year Foaled:		Sire:		
		Tattoo Number:		Dam:		
Name of Recipient Mare & Breed:		Year Foaled:		Recipient Mare Markings:		
		Tattoo Number:				
Breeding Information:						
Stallion Name that Mare is Bred to Fo	Estimated Foaling Date: / 2025 Month Day Year					
Owner Inform	nation:	(Please	fill-out information c	completely)		
Name of Owner:	Full Mai	ling Addre	ss (All registration conf	irmations are	sent to owner):	
Phone Number:	Owner Email:				Owner License #:	
() -						
Residing Farm Information: (Please fill-out information completely)						
Farm Name (and/or name of farm owner/manager) where Recipient Mare will be residing from August 1 through foaling:						
Full Farm Address:						
Farm Phone Number:	Farm En	nail:				
() -						
I, the undersigned, do hereby make application for recipient mare will remain in the State of Indiana and at no time from August 1, 2024 through the any time the recipient mare is moved from this conditions established by the IHRC.	a from Augu time of foali	st 1, 2024 thr ng and thirty	ough thirty (30) days after foal (30) days after be removed fro	ing for the breeding the State of Ind	ng season of 2024-2025, iana. In addition, if at	
Preparer's Name (Print):			Signature:			
Phone Number:			Date:			
THIS FORM MUST BE			FOR REGISTRATION To	O BE PROCES	SED.	
Indiana Horse Racing Comm			ridian Street, Suite 175		is, IN 46202	

Definitions & Requirements for Foals of 2024:

Indiana Sired & Bred (ISB): A foal sired by a registered Indiana stallion and from a mare which resides in the State of Indiana continuously from August 1st of the breeding season year through the time of foaling and (30) thirty days after and is properly registered with the IHRC.

- -An ISB Foal must be sired by a registered stallion and foaled in the State of Indiana.
- -An ISB Foal does not have to be owned by a resident of Indiana.

Indiana Sired (IS): A foal sired by a stallion standing in Indiana and registered with the Indiana Horse Racing Commission the year the foal was conceived.

- -The mare of an IS foal does not have to reside in the State of Indiana and can be bred by shipped semen.
- -An IS foal does not have to be foaled in the State of Indiana.
- -An IS foal does not have to be owned by a resident of Indiana.

Eligibility Chart:

EVENT	ISB FOAL	IS FOAL
Indiana Sires Stakes	Yes	Yes
Indiana Sired Late Closers	Yes	Yes
Mini Series	Yes	Yes
Supplemental Overnights	Yes	Yes
ISA Elite Series	Yes	Yes
Elkhart County Classic	Yes	Yes
Maple City Trot	Yes	Yes
Hoosier Home Run Award	Yes	Yes
Indiana Sired Fair Circuit	Yes	No
Breeder's Awards	Yes	No

If you have any questions about the Indiana Standardbred Breed
Development Program, please contact our office at
(317) 234-2540 or by email at JTuttle@hrc.in.gov